COLUMN I COLUMN 2

DESIGNATED BYLAWS	DESIGNATED BYLAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
Anglemont Zoning Bylaw No. 650:	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Fireworks/Firecracker Regulation Bylaw No. 5509: Fireworks/Firecracker Area 'E' Regulation Bylaw No. 5601	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer RCMP
Columbia Shuswap Regional District Community Parks Regulation Bylaw No. 5556	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer CSRD Parks & Recreation Operators RCMP
Columbia Shuswap Regional District Waterworks Regulations and Rates Bylaw No. 5744	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Dog Regulation and Impounding Bylaw No. 5388	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer Dog Control Officer RCMP
Area 'F' Dangerous Dog Control Regulation Bylaw No. 5669	Dog Control Officer RCMP
Refuse Disposal Facilities Tipping Fee and Regulation Bylaw No. 5542	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer Waste Management Co-ordinator Waste Management Facilities Superintendent

COLUMN I COLUMN 2

DESIGNATED BYLAWS	DESIGNATED BYLAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
Illegal Dumping Regulation Bylaw No. 5615	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer Waste Management Co-ordinator Waste Management Facilities Superintendent
Lakes Zoning Bylaw No. 900	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer RCMP
Salmon Valley Land Use Bylaw No. 2500	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
CSRD Cross Connection Control Bylaw No. 5726	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Magna Bay Zoning Bylaw No. 800	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Scotch Creek/Lee Creek Zoning Bylaw No. 825	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Kault Hill Rural Land Use Bylaw No. 3000	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Rural Sicamous Land Use Bylaw No. 2000	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Ranchero/Deep Creek Land Use Bylaw No. 2100	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
Salmon Valley Floodplain Management Bylaw No. 2600	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
South Shuswap Zoning Bylaw No. 701	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer
CSRD Building Regulation Bylaw No. 630	CSRD Bylaw Enforcement Officer CSRD Building Official

SCHEDULE 2

COLUMN I COLUMN 3 COLUMN 2 **SECTION OFFENCE COMMITTED FINE Anglemont Zoning Bylaw No. 650:** Obstructing an officer \$500 2.5(d) Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s) each zone **RR-60** 5.3.1 \$500 RR-4 5.4.1 CR 5.5.1 RS-1 5.6.1 RS-5 5.7.1 RM-2 5.8.1 CG-2 5.9.1 P-4 5.10.1 Violation of setbacks regulations for buildings, structures and 5.3.2(f) \$200 uses 5.4.2(f) 5.5.2(g) 5.6.2(g) 5.7.2(g)5.8.2(f) 5.9.2(e) 5.10.2(e) Exceeding maximum number of dwelling units 5.3.2(d) \$500 5.4.2(d) 5.5.2(e) 5.6.2(e) 5.9.2(g) Exceeding maximum density of dwelling units per parcel 5.7.2(e) \$500 5.8.2(e) Exceeding maximum height regulations for buildings or 5.3.2(e) \$200 structures 5.4.2(e) 5.5.2(f) 5.6.2(f) 5.7.2(f)5.8.2(d) 5.9.2(d) 5.10.2(d)

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

	COLUMN 3
SECTION	FINE
5.3.2(c) 5.4.2(c) 5.5.2(d) 5.6.2(d) 5.7.2(d) 5.8.2(c) 5.9.2(c) 5.10.2(c)	\$200
5.4.2(i) 5.5.2(i) 5.6.2(i) 5.7.2(i) 5.8.2(i)	\$200
5.4.2(h) 5.5.2(h) 5.6.2(i)	\$200
5.6.2 (k)	\$200
Part 4 Table 1	\$200
3.4	\$200
3.14	\$500
3.10	\$500
3.7	\$200
3.9	\$500
3.5 and 3.6	\$200
	5.3.2(c) 5.4.2(c) 5.5.2(d) 5.6.2(d) 5.7.2(d) 5.8.2(c) 5.9.2(c) 5.10.2(c) 5.4.2(i) 5.6.2(i) 5.7.2(i) 5.8.2(i) 5.3.2(h) 5.4.2(h) 5.5.2(h) 5.6.2(i) 5.7.2(i) 5.6.2(i) 5.7.2(i) 3.4 3.14 3.10 3.7

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 **COLUMN 3 OFFENCE COMMITTED** SECTION FINE Fireworks/Firecracker Regulation Bylaw No. 5509: 4 \$300 Selling or distributing Fireworks Possessing, Firing, Setting Off or Discharging Firecrackers 5 \$200 Possessing or discharging Fireworks without a Permit 6 \$200 Discharging Fireworks in contravention of a Permit 12 \$200 Fireworks/Firecracker Area 'E' Regulation Bylaw No. 5601: Selling or distributing Fireworks 3 \$300 Possessing, Firing, Setting Off or Discharging Firecrackers 4 \$200 Possessing or discharging Fireworks without a Permit 5 \$200 Discharging Fireworks in contravention of a Permit 11 \$200 Columbia Shuswap Regional District Waterworks Regulations and Rates Bylaw No. 5744: Unnecessary wasteful use of water 15 \$200 15,16,17,18 \$100 Violation of watering or sprinkling regulations 19

11,12

12

\$250

\$500

Unauthorized connection

fittings connected to the Waterworks

Interference/tampering with pipes, curbstops, fixtures or

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 **COLUMN 3 OFFENCE COMMITTED** SECTION FINE Refuse Disposal Facilities Tipping Fee and Regulation Bylaw No. 5542: Depositing prohibited waste in a location that is not 2.3 \$200 designated for that purpose Depositing waste at a facility when the facility is closed 2.4 \$200 Entering a facility when the facility is closed 2.4 \$200 2.1 of \$200 Delivering waste without a cover to confine the load Schedule "B" Depositing waste in a location or manner contrary to 3.2 of \$200 Schedule "B" instructions Illegal Dumping Regulation Bylaw No. 5615 1 Depositing or Disposing of Refuse at a location other than an \$500 authorized facility Depositing or Disposing of Refuse in a container that is 1 \$500 scheduled for delivery to a location other than an authorized facility Dog Regulation and Impounding Bylaw No. 5388 Obstructing a Dog Control Officer \$200 5 c) Unlicensed Dog 6 a) \$50 Dog tag not affixed 6 h) \$50 Keeping more than 2 dogs without a kennel license 6 o) \$50 Dog running at large \$50 7 a)

Barking dog

\$100

7 b)

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Dog Regulation and Impounding Bylaw No. 5388 (Cont.):		
Dog in prohibited area	7 d)	\$50
Nuisance dog	7 e)	\$100
Operating a kennel without a license	8 b)	\$100
Attacking or viciously pursuing a person or domestic animal	9 b)	\$200
Area 'F' Dangerous Dog Control Regulation Bylaw No. 5669:		
Obstructing a Dog Control Officer	4	\$200
Attacking, biting, inflicting injury, assaulting or viciously pursuing a person or domestic animal	8	\$200

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

	OOLOWIN 2	33E3IIII 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Lakes Zoning Bylaw No. 900		
Obstructing an officer	2.6.1 (d)	\$500
Unauthorized use or structure	3.2	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of swimming platforms	3.4.1	\$200
Unauthorized use of swimming platform	3.4.2 (a), (b), and (c)	\$200
Exceeding maximum size of swimming platforms	3.4.2 (d)	\$200
Violation of setbacks of swimming platforms	3.4.2 (e)	\$200
Unauthorized use		
FR1	4.4.1	\$500
FR2	4.5.1	
FM1	4.6.1	
FM2	4.7.1	
FM3	4.8.1	
FG1	4.9.1	
FG2	4.10.1	
FC1	4.11.1	
FC2	4.12.1	
FC3	4.13.1	
FC4	4.14.1	
FI	4.15.1	
FP	4.16.1	
FW	4.17.1	

SCHEDULE 2

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 **COLUMN 3 SECTION FINE OFFENCE COMMITTED** Lakes Zoning Bylaw No. 900 (Cont.): Exceeding maximum number of docks, private mooring buoys or berths FR1 4.4.2(a) \$200 FR2 4.5.2(a) FM1 4.6.2(a) FM2 4.7.2(a), (b) FM3 4.8.2(a), (b) FG1 4.9.2(a) 4.10.2(a) FG2 FC1 4.11.2(a) FC2 4.12.2(a), (b) FC3 4.13.2(a), (b) FC4 4.14.2(a), (b) FΙ 4.15.2(a) Exceeding maximum size of docks or walkways, including length and width FR1 4.4.2(b) \$200 FR2 4.5.2(b) FM1 4.6.2(b) FM2 4.7.2(c) 4.8.2(c) FM3 FG1 4.9.2(b) FG2 4.10.2(b) FC1 4.11.2(b) FC2 4.12.2(c) FC3 4.13.2(c) FC4 4.14.2(c) FΙ 4.15.2(b)

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Lakes Zoning Bylaw No. 900 (Cont.):		
Violation of setbacks for docks, private mooring buoys or boat lifts		
FR1 FR2 FM1 FM2 FM3 FG1 FG2 FC1 FC2 FC3 FC4 FI	4.4.2(c) 4.5.2(c) 4.6.2(c) 4.7.2(d) 4.8.2(d) 4.9.2(c) 4.10.2(c) 4.11.2(c) 4.12.2(d) 4.13.2(d) 4.14.2(d) 4.15.2(c)	\$200
Salmon Valley Land Use Bylaw No. 2500:		
Obstructing an officer	3.2.8.4	\$500
Violation of design and construction standards for organic matter composting facility	2.2.18	\$500
Store materials improperly	.1 a),b),c),d),e),f)	\$500
Failure to use impermeable surface	.2	\$500
 Operate compost facility below a minimum parcel area of 30ha 	.3	\$500
 Exceed storage area for primary composting and curing of 500m2 per parcel 	.4	\$500
Building(s) or Structure(s) within setback areas	.5 a),b),c),d)	\$500

SCHEDULE 2

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 **COLUMN 3 OFFENCE COMMITTED SECTION FINE** Salmon Valley Land Use Bylaw No. 2500 (Cont.): Unauthorized use of building(s) or structure(s) 2.4.1 \$500 RH2.5.1 RR 2.6.1 RS 2.7.1 RM2.8.1 **RHD** 2.17.1 MHP 2.9.1 2.10.1 С LC 2.11.1 RC 2.12.1 AP 2.13.1 GI 2.14.1 IG 2.15.1 Ρ 2.16.1 GC 2.18.1 Violation of setback requirements for buildings, structures and \$200 uses R 2.4.2.2 & .3 RH 2.5.2.2 & .3 RR 2.6.2.3 & .4 RS 2.7.2.2 RM2.8.2.3 **RHD** 2.17.2.3 MHP 2.9.2.5 С 2.10.2.2 LC 2.11.2.2 RC 2.12.2.2 ΑP 2.13.2.1 GI 2.14.2.2 IG 2.15.2.2 Ρ 2.16.2.2 GC 2.18.2.3

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Salmon Valley Land Use Bylaw No. 2500 (Cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number of dwellings R RH RR RS RM C LC RC GI IG P GC	2.4.2.1 2.5.2.1 2.6.2.1 2.7.2.1 2.8.2.1 2.10.2.1 2.11.2.1 2.12.2.1 2.14.2.1 2.15.2.1 2.16.2.1 2.18.2.1	\$500
Exceeding maximum number of guest cottages	2.6.2.2	\$500
Exceeding maximum density RM MHP RHD	2.8.2.2 2.9.2.1 2.17.2.1 & .2	\$500
Violation of height restrictions for buildings or structures R RH RR RS RM RHD MHP C LC RC GI IG P GC	2.4.2.6 2.5.2.6 2.6.2.7 2.7.2.6 2.8.2.7 2.17.2.7 2.9.2.4 2.10.2.6 2.11.2.5 2.12.2.8 2.14.2.5 2.15.2.6 2.16.2.5 2.16.2.5	\$200

COLUMN I

COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Salmon Valley Land Use Bylaw No. 2500 (Cont.):		
Violation of maximum parcel coverage RM RHD C RC IG	2.8.2.5 2.17.2.4 2.10.2.4 2.12.2.6 2.15.2.5	\$200
Violation of maximum floor area	2.12.2.3 & .4	\$200
Violation(s) of off street parking and loading requirements (Schedule B)	2.2.17	\$200
Violation(s) of Home Occupation requirements	2.2.3	\$200
Violation(s) of storage requirements	2.2.16	\$200
Violation(s) of screening requirements	2.2.14 2.18.3	\$200
Violation(s) of floodplain provisions	2.3 and Bylaw No. 2600	\$200

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 **COLUMN 3 OFFENCE COMMITTED** SECTION FINE Columbia Shuswap Regional District Community Parks Regulation Bylaw No. 5556 Causing a nuisance 2(1) \$200 Obstructing or interfering with use of a park 2(2) \$200 Using obscene language 2(3) \$100 Making or causing a noise disturbance/undue noise 2(4) \$200 Operating devices that make noise or disturb the peace 2(5) \$200 between 10 pm & 7 am Setting or maintaining a fire in a location other than provided 3(1) \$200 3(2) \$200 Burning vegetation Leaving a fire unattended 3(3) \$200 Discarding burning material 3(4) \$200 4 \$100 Storing material in an unauthorized location 5 \$200 Possessing or using alcohol Bringing equine/pack animals into a park 6 \$100 \$100 Bringing domestic animals into prohibited areas 7(1)a)b)c) Allowing animals off leash in designated leash areas 7(3) \$100 Uncontrolled animal 7(4) \$100 Animal causing disturbance 7(5)(a) \$100 7(5)(b) Animal causing injury \$200 7(5)(c)\$100 Animal damaging property

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

	ı	
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Columbia Shuswap Regional District Community Parks Regulation Bylaw No. 5556 (cont.):		
Animal chasing wildlife	7(5)(d)	\$100
Animal damaging vegetation	7(5)(e)	\$100
Animal at large	7(5)(f)	\$100
Failing to remove pet/animal excrement	7(6)	\$100
Failing to comply with order to remove pet/animal from a park	7(7)	\$200
Failing to obey day use area hours	8(1)	\$100
Carrying out commercial activities within a park	9	\$100
Parking illegally	10(1)a)	\$100
Blocking or obstructing traffic	10(1)b)i	\$100
Vehicle/watercraft causing damage	10(1)b)ii	\$100
Vehicle/watercraft interfering with park use	10(1)b)iii	\$100
Vehicle/watercraft in park after hours	10(2)	\$100
Parking in non-designated areas	10(2)b)	\$100
Operating/using a motor vehicle, ATV or snowmobile in non- designated areas	11	\$100
Using a watercraft in a swim area	12(1)	\$100
Using a watercraft within 30 meters of a swimming area	12(2)	\$100
Docking, mooring or anchoring watercraft contrary to posted sign	12(3)	\$100

COLUMN 2

19(4)c)

19(5)

21

22

23

\$100

\$100

\$100

\$100

\$100

COLUMN 3

COLUMN I

Failing to comply with park regulations

Exceeding one vehicle per campsite

Exceeding six persons per campsite

Failing to pay park use fees

Being in a park after hours without registering

OFFENCE COMMITTED SECTION FINE Columbia Shuswap Regional District Community Parks Regulation Bylaw No. 5556 (cont.): Operating aircraft 13 \$100 Possessing firearms, bows or crossbows \$400 14(1)(2) Feeding wildlife 15 \$100 16 \$200 Using fireworks or firecrackers Vandalizing, damaging or destroying park 17(1) a) \$200 structures/equipment \$200 Damaging, destroying or removing natural resources 17(1) b) c) Engaging in research or collection without a permit 17(1) d) \$200 Removing water excerpt for personal consumption while in a 17(1) e) \$200 park \$200 Littering 18(1) Transporting refuse or soil into a park for disposal 18(2) (4) \$200 Allowing waste to contaminate the ground or air 18(3) \$200 Camping without registering 19(1) (2) 20(1) \$200

COLUMN 2

5.7(1) & (2)

5.8(1) & (2)

5.12(1) & (2)

5.13(1) & (2)

5.14(1) & (2)

5.15(1) & (2)

5.16(1) & (2)

5.17(1) & (2)

5.18(1) & (2)

5.19(1) & (2)

5.20(1) & (2)

5.21(1)

5.22(1) & (2)

5.9 (1) & (2)

5.9 (1) & (2)

5.10

5.11(1) & (2)

5.11(4) & (5)

5.11(8) & (9)

5.11(11) &

(12)

\$500

\$500

\$500

COLUMN 3

COLUMN I

RR1 RS3

HC

NC

RC1

RC2

VR

ID1

IS

Ы

PΚ

FW

OR1

Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s) CDB1

Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s) CDB2

Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s) CDB4

Development Area 1

Development Area 2

Development Area 1

Development Area 2

Development Area 3

Development Area 4

OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Columbia Shuswap Regional District Community Parks Regulation Bylaw No. 5556 (cont.):		
Failing to comply with park use permit	25-26	\$100
Disobeying eviction/refusing to leave the park	29	\$300
Obstructing or interfering with an enforcement officer	30(2)	\$500
Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851:	0.0 (1)	Фгоо
Obstructing an officer	2.6 (d)	\$500
Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s) RSC RH SH RR2	5.3(1) & (2) 5.4(1) & (2) 5.5(1) & (2) 5.6(1) & (2)	\$500

CSRD Ticket Information Utilization

SCHEDULE 2

COLUMN I

COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

		,
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851 (cont.):		
Violation of setback requirements for buildings, structures and uses		
RSC RH SH RR2 RR1 RS3 HC NC RC1 RC2 VR ID1 IS PI PK OR1	5.3(3)(g) 5.4(3)(i) 5.5(3)(i) 5.6(3)(j) 5.7(3)(j) 5.8(3)(j) 5.12(3)(l) 5.13(3)(j) 5.14(3)(l) 5.15(3)(l) 5.15(3)(l) 5.16(3)(g) 5.17(3)(h) 5.18(3)(g) 5.19(3)(e) 5.20(3)(e) 5.22(3)(d)	\$200
Violation of setback requirements for buildings, structures and uses CDB1 • Development Area 1 • Development Area 2	5.9(3)(i) 5.9(3)(e)	\$200
Violation of setback requirements for buildings, structures and uses CDB2	5.10	\$200
Violation of setback requirements for buildings, structures and uses CDB4 • Development Area 1 • Development Area 2 • Development Area 3 • Development Area 4	5.11(3)(i) 5.11(6)(l) 5.11(10)(i) 5.11(13)(j)	\$200

SCHEDULE 2

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 **COLUMN 3 OFFENCE COMMITTED** SECTION FINE Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851 (cont.): Exceeding maximum building or structure height regulations \$200 RSC 5.3(3)(f)RH5.4(3)(f)SH 5.5(3)(f)RR2 5.6(3)(f)RR1 5.7(3)(f)RS3 5.8(3)(f)HC 5.12(3)(k) NC 5.13(3)(i) RC1 5.14(3)(k) RC2 5.15(3)(k) VR 5.16(3)(f) ID1 5.17(3)(g) IS 5.18(3)(f) Ы 5.19(3)(e) PΚ 5.20(3)(d) OR1 5.22(3)(c) Exceeding maximum building or structure height regulations CDB1 \$200 5.9(3)(e)Development Area 1 5.9(3)(c)Development Area 2 Violation of setback requirements for buildings, structures and uses CDB2 5.10 \$200 Violation of setback requirements for buildings, structures and uses CDB4 \$200

5.11(3)(h)

5.11(6)(k)

5.11(10)(h)

5.11(13)(i)

• Development Area 1

Development Area 2

Development Area 3

Development Area 4

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number of single family dwellings per parcel regulations		
RSC RH SH RR2 RR1 RS3 HC NC RC1 RC2 VR ID1 CDB1 Development Area 1 CDB2	5.3(3)(d) 5.4(3)(d) 5.5(3)(d) 5.6(3)(d) 5.7(3)(d) 5.8(3)(d) 5.12(3)(e) 5.13(3)(d) 5.14(3)(e) 5.15(3)(d) 5.16(3)(d) 5.17(3)(d) 5.9(3)(c) 5.10	\$500
Exceeding maximum number of secondary single family dwellings per parcel regulations RSC RH SH RR2 RR1 RS3 HC NC RC1 RC2 VR ID1 CDB1 Development Area 1 CDB2	5.3(3)(e) 5.4(3)(e) 5.5(3)(e) 5.6(3)(e) 5.7(3)(e) 5.8(3)(e) 5.12(3)(f) 5.13(3)(e) 5.14(3)(f) 5.15(3)(e) 5.16(3)(e) 5.17(3)(e) 5.9(3)(d) 5.10	\$500

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum parcel coverage regulations RSC RH SH RR2 RR1 RS3 HC NC RC1 RC2 VR ID1 IS PI PK OR1 CDB1 Development Area 1 CDB2	5.3(3)(c) 5.4(3)(c) 5.5(3)(c) 5.6(3)(c) 5.7(3)(c) 5.8(3)(c) 5.12(3)(c) 5.13(3)(c) 5.14(3)(c) 5.15(3)(c) 5.15(3)(c) 5.16(3)(c) 5.17(3)(c) 5.18(3)(d) 5.19(3)(c) 5.20(3)(c) 5.22(3)(b) 5.9(3)(b) 5.9(3)(b) 5.10	\$200
 Exceeding maximum parcel coverage regulations CDB4 Development Area 1 Development Area 2 Development Area 3 Development Area 4 	5.11(3)(b) 5.11(6)(b) 5.11(10)(b) 5.11(13)(b)	\$200
Exceeding maximum gross floor area of a secondary dwelling unit regulations RSC RH SH RR2 RR1 RS3 HC NC RC1 RC2 ID1 CDB1 Development Area 1 CDB2	5.3(3)(h) 5.4(3)(g) 5.5(3)(g) 5.6(3)(g) 5.7(3)(g) 5.8(3)(g) 5.12(3)(g) 5.13(3)(f) 5.14(3)(g) 5.15(3)(f) 5.17(3)(f) 5.9(3)(f) 5.10	\$200

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum gross floor area for a home occupation regulations		
RH SH RR2 RR1 RS3 HC NC RC1 CDB1 Development Area 1 CDB2	5.4(3)(h) 5.5(3)(h) 5.6(3)(i) 5.7(3)(i) 5.8(3)(i) 5.12(3)(h) 5.13(3)(g) 5.14(3)(h) 5.9(3)(h) 5.10	\$200
Violation(s) of kennel regulations RSC RH	5.3(3)(i) 5.4(3)(j)	\$200
Violation(s) of small-scale sawmill regulations RSC RH SH	5.3(3)(j) 5.4(3)(k) 5.5(3)(j)	\$200
Violation(s) of parking and loading regulations	4.0 – 4.7 (Tables 1 & 2)	\$200
Violation(s) of Home Occupation Regulations	3.17 (1) (a – l)	\$200
Violation(s) of residential campsite regulations	3.19 (1 – 4)	\$200
Violation(s) of standalone residential campsite regulations	3.20 (1 – 5)	\$200
Violation(s) of vacation rental regulations	3.21 (1 – 10)	\$200
Violation(s) of fencing regulations	3.22 (1 – 2)	\$200
Violation(s) of medical marihuana production facility regulations	3.23 (1) (a – g) (2)(a-d) (3) (a – b)	\$200
Violation(s) of signage regulations	3.24 (1) (a – h) (2) (a – e)	\$200

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

COLONIN		0020111110
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Electoral Area 'B' Zoning Bylaw No. 851 (cont.):		
Violation(s) of outdoor storage regulations	3.18	\$200
Violation(s) of tourist cabin regulations	3.16 (1) (a – d)	\$200
Violation(s) of secondary dwelling unit(s) regulations	3.15 (1)(a – j) (2)(a)	\$200
Violation(s) of bed & breakfast regulations	3.14 (1)(a – h)	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of swimming platforms	5.21 (2)(e)	\$200
Violation of swimming platform regulations	5.21 (2)(e)(i- iii)	\$200
Exceeding maximum size of swimming platform	5.21 (2)(e)(iv)	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of docks, private mooring buoys or berths	5.21 (2) (a), 5.21 (2) (d)	\$200
Exceeding maximum size of docks or walkways, including length and width	5.21. (2)(b)	\$200
Violation(s) of setbacks for docks, private mooring buoys or boat lifts	5.20 (2)(c)	\$200
Violation of accessory building regulations	3.11	\$200
Violation of accessory use regulations	3.12	\$200
Violations of floodplain regulations	3.10 (1 – 7)	\$200
Violation of provisions for a second single family dwelling within the ALR	3.6 and 3.7 (1) – (6)	\$200

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
CSRD Cross Connection Control Bylaw No. 5726:		
Fail to install a backflow preventer	9, 10	\$500
Fail to test a backflow assembly	17, 18	\$200
Unauthorized removal of a backflow preventer	19	\$200
Fail to maintain a backflow preventer	17	\$200
Unauthorized connection to a fire hydrant or temporary water use connection without a backflow preventer device	20	\$200
Unauthorized connection to an auxiliary or not potable water supply to the CSRD waterworks system	21, 22	\$500
Magna Bay Zoning Bylaw No. 800:		
Obstructing an officer	2.5(d)	\$200
Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s)		
A	5.2(1)	\$500
R	5.3(1)	
CR	5.4(1)	
RS	5.5(1)	
MSR	5.6(1)	
GC	5.7(1)	
IG	5.8(1)	
P	5.9(1)	
CD-1	5.11(1), (3),	
Violation of setback regulations for buildings, structures and uses	and (5)	
A	5.2(2)(f)	\$200
R	5.3(2)(f)	•
CR	5.4(2)(f)	
RS	5.5(2)(f)	
MSR	5.6(2)(d)	
GC	5.7(2)(f)	
IG	5.8(2)(c)	
Р	5.9(2)(e)	
CD-1	5.11(2)(e),	
	(4)(f), & (6)(e)	

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Magna Bay Zoning Bylaw No. 800 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number or density of dwelling units A R CR RS MSR GC CD-1	5.2(2)(d) 5.3(2)(d) 5.4(2)(d) 5.5(2)(d) 5.6(2)(c) 5.7(2)(d) 5.11(2)(c) 5.11(4)(c) 5.11(6)(c)	\$500
Exceeding maximum height regulations for buildings or structures A R CR RS MSR GC IG P CD-1	5.2(2)(e) 5.3(2)(e) 5.4(2)(e) 5.5(2)(e) 5.6(2)(f) 5.7(2)(e) 5.8(2)(d) 5.9(2)(d) 5.11(2)(d) 5.11(4)(e) 5.11(6)(d)	\$200
Exceeding maximum parcel coverage regulations A R CR RS GC P CD-1	5.2(2)(c) 5.3(2)(c) 5.4(2)(c) 5.5(2)(c) 5.7(2)(c) 5.9(2)(c) 5.11(2)(b) 5.11(4)(d) 5.11(6)(b)	\$200

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Magna Bay Zoning Bylaw No. 800 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number or density of dwelling units A R CR RS MSR GC CD-1	5.2(2)(d) 5.3(2)(d) 5.4(2)(d) 5.5(2)(d) 5.6(2)(c) 5.7(2)(d) 5.11(2)(c) 5.11(4)(c) 5.11(6)(c)	\$500
Exceeding maximum gross floor area of an accessory building regulations CR RS MSR	5.4(2)(g) 5.5(2)(g) 5.6(2)(g)	\$200
Violation(s) of minimum building separation regulations MSR	5.6(2)(e)	\$200
Violation(s) of parking and loading regulations	Part 4 Table 1	\$200
Violation(s) of Home Business Regulations	3.14	\$200
Violation(s) of outdoor storage regulations	3.16	\$200
Violation(s) of residential campsite regulations	3.17	\$200
Violation(s) of standalone residential campsite regulations	3.18	\$200
Violation(s) of accessory building and use regulations	3.7 and 3.8	\$200
Violation(s) of basement suite regulations	3.10	\$200
Violation(s) of bed and breakfast regulation	3.11	\$200
Violation(s) of campground regulations	3.12	\$200
Violation(s) of home industry regulations	3.15	\$200
Violation(s) of guest accommodation regulations	3.13	\$200
Violation(s) of floodplain specification regulations	3.4 and 3.5	\$200

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

- COLOMIN I		00=0
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Scotch Creek/Lee Creek Zoning Bylaw No. 825:		
Obstructing an officer	2.5(d)	\$500
Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s)		
A	5.3 (1) & (2)	\$500
RU1	5.4 (1) & (2)	φοσο
RU2	5.5 (1) & (2)	
CR	5.6 (1) & (2)	
R1	5.7 (1) & (2)	
R2	5.8 (1) & (2)	
MHP	5.9 (1) & (2)	
MR	5.10 (1) & (2)	
RR	5.11 (1) & (2)	
MU	5.12 (1) & (2)	
C1	5.13 (1) & (2)	
C2	5.14 (1) & (2)	
C3	5.15 (1) & (2)	
C4	5.16 (1) & (2)	
l1	5.17 (1) & (2)	
Р	5.18 (1) & (2)	
IN	5.19 (1) & (2)	
CDF1	5.21 (1), (2),	
	(4), (5), (7),	
	(8), (10), &	
	(12)	
CDF2	5.22(1), (3),	
	(6), (7), & (9)	

COLUMN I

COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Scotch Creek/Lee Creek Zoning Bylaw No. 825 (cont.):		
Violation(s) of setbacks regulations for buildings, structures and uses		
A RU1 RU2 CR R1 R2 MHP MR RR MU C1 C2 C3 C4 I1 P IN CDF1	5.3(3)(g) 5.4(3)(f) 5.5(30(f) 5.6(3)(f) 5.7(3)(f) 5.8(3)(f) 5.9(3)(f) 5.10(3)(f) 5.11(3)(i) 5.12(3)(g) 5.13(3)(h) 5.15(3)(f) 5.15(3)(f) 5.16(3)(f) 5.17(3)(f) 5.18(3)(f) 5.19(3)(e) 5.21(3)(h), (6)(g), (9)(g), & (11)(c) 5.22(2)(g), (5)(d), & (8)(c)	\$200

COLUMN I

COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

OOLOMIN I		
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Scotch Creek/Lee Creek Zoning Bylaw No. 825 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number of dwelling units, manufactured home spaces, recreational space parcels, recreational vehicles, or motel sleeping units or maximum density		
A RU1 RU2	5.3(3)(e) 5.4(3)(d) 5.5(30(d)	\$500
CR R1 R2 MHP	5.6(3)(d) 5.7(3)(d) 5.8(3)(d) 5.9(3)(c)	
MR RR	5.10(3)(c) 5.11(3)(d), (e), & (f)	
MU C1	5.12(3)(e) 5.13(3)(d), (e), & (f)	
C2 C3	5.14(3)(d) & (e) 5.15(3)(d)	
C4 I1 P	5.16(3)(d) 5.17(3)(d) 5.18(3)(d)	
CDF1	5.21(3)(b) & (e), (6)(b) & (e), & (9)(d) & (e)	
CDF2	5.22(2)(b) & (d), & (5)(b)	

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Scotch Creek/Lee Creek Zoning Bylaw No. 825 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum height regulations for buildings or structures		
A RU1 RU2 CR R1 R2 MHP MR RR MU C1 C2 C3 C4 I1 P IN CDF1 ((5.3(3)(f) 5.4(3)(e) 5.5(30(e) 5.6(3)(e) 5.7(3)(e) 5.8(3)(e) 5.9(3)(e) 5.10(3)(e) 5.11(3)(h) 5.12(3)(f) 5.13(3)(g) 5.14(3)(f) 5.15(3)(e) 5.16(3)(e) 5.17(3)(e) 5.18(3)(e) 5.18(3)(e) 5.19(3)(d) 5.21(3)(g), (6)(f), (9)(f), & (11)(b) 5.22(2)(e), 5)(c), & (8)(b)	\$200

COLUMN I	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Scotch Creek/Lee Creek Zoning Bylaw No. 825 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum floor area regulations CR R1 MHP MR CDF1	5.6(3)(g) 5.7(3)(g) 5.9(3)(g) 5.10(3)(g) 5.21(6)(h), & (9)(h)	\$200
Exceeding maximum parcel coverage regulations A RU1 RU2 CR R1 R2 RR MU C1 C2 C3 C4 I1 P IN CDF1 CDF2	5.3(3)(c) 5.4(3)(c) 5.5(3)(c) 5.6(3)(c) 5.7(3)(c) 5.8(3)(c) 5.11(3)(c) 5.12(3)(d) 5.13(3)(c) 5.14(3)(c) 5.15(3)(c) 5.16(3)(c) 5.17(3)(c) 5.18(3)(c) 5.19(3)(c) 5.21(3)(d), (6)(d), & (9)(c) 5.22(3)(c)	\$200
Violation(s) of parking and loading regulations	Part 4 Table 1	\$200
Violation(s) of Home Business Regulations	3.13	\$200
Violation(s) of guest accommodation regulations	3.11	\$200
Violation(s) of residential campsite regulations	3.15	\$200
Violation(s) of standalone residential campsite regulations	3.16	\$200

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Scotch Creek/Lee Creek Zoning Bylaw No. 825 (cont.):		
Violation(s) of outdoor storage regulations RR MU C1 C2 C3	3.14 5.11(3)(j) 5.12(3)(h) 5.13(3)(i) 5.14(3)(h) 5.15(3)(g)	\$200
Violation(s) of accessory building and use regulations	3.7 and 3.8	\$200
Violation(s) of tourist cabins and tourist suite regulations	3.12	\$200
Violation(s) of bed and breakfast regulations	3.10	\$200
Violations(s) of floodplain specification regulations	3.4, 3.5, and 3.6	\$200
Kault Hill Rural Land Use Bylaw No. 3000:		
Obstructing an officer	2.2.6(d)	\$200
Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s)	2.6, 2.7, 2.8, and 2.9	\$200
Violation of setbacks regulations for buildings, structures and uses	2.6, 2.7, 2.8, and 2.9	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of dwelling units	2.6, 2.7, 2.8, and 2.9	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of cottages	2.6, 2.7, and 2.8	\$200
Exceeding maximum height regulations for buildings and structures	2.6, 2.7, 2.8, and 2.9	\$200
Violation(s) of parking and loading regulations	2.4 and Table	\$200
Violation(s) of Home Business Regulations	2.3.15	\$200
Violation(s) of accessory building and use regulations Violation(s) of bed and breakfast regulations	2.3.12 and 2.3.13 2.3.14	\$200 \$200
1.3.a.a.i(a) of bod and broakhabt regulations	2.5.17	Ψ=00

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Kault Hill Rural Land Use Bylaw No. 3000 (cont.):		
Violations(s) of floodplain specification regulations	2.3.6	
Rural Sicamous Land Use Bylaw No. 2000:		
Obstructing an officer	2.2.6(d)	\$200
Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s)	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Violation of setbacks regulations for buildings, structures and uses	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of dwellings	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of cottages	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Exceeding maximum height regulations for buildings and structures	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of manufactured homes	2.13	\$200
Exceeding maximum parcel coverage regulations	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Exceeding maximum floor area regulations	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of special residential units	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Exceeding maximum number of bunkhouses	2.5 to 2.43	\$200
Violation(s) of parking and loading regulations	2.4 and Table 2	\$200
Violation(s) of Home Business Regulations	2.3.17	\$200
Violation(s) of accessory building and use regulations	2.3.12 and 2.3.13	\$200
Violation(s) of bed and breakfast regulations	2.3.14	\$200

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Rural Sicamous Land Use Bylaw No. 2000 (cont.):		
Violation(s) of farm and garden centre regulations	2.3.15	\$200
Violation(s) of golf course regulations	2.3.16	\$200
Violation(s) of mobile home park regulations	2.3.18	\$200
Violation(s) of screens regulations	2.3.19	\$200
Violation(s) of service station regulations	2.3.20	\$200
Violation(s) of owner operator dwelling regulations	2.3.21	\$200
Violations(s) of floodplain specification regulations	2.3.6	\$200
Ranchero/Deep Creek Land Use Bylaw No. 2500: Obstructing an officer	3.8.6	\$500
Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s) R RH SH RR CR HC WC RC I	2.4.1 2.5.1 2.6.1 2.7.1 2.8.1 2.9.1 2.10.1 2.11.1 2.12.1 2.13.1	\$500
Violation of setbacks regulations for buildings, structures and uses R RH SH RR CR HC WC RC I P	2.4.2.2 2.5.2.2 2.6.2.2 2.7.2.2 2.8.2.2 2.9.2.2 2.10.2.2 2.11.2.2 2.12.2.2 2.13.2.2	\$200

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

		00=00
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
Ranchero/Deep Creek Land Use Bylaw No. 2500 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number of dwellings R RH SH RR CR HC	2.4.2.1 2.5.2.1 2.6.2.1 2.7.2.1 2.8.2.1 2.9.2.1 2.10.2.1	\$500
RC I P Violation(s) of parking and loading regulations	2.11.2.1 2.12.2.1 2.13.2.1 2.3.7, 2.3.8 and Schedule B	\$200
Violation(s) of home occupation regulations	2.3.10	\$200
Violation(s) of environmental protection regulations	2.3.14	\$200
Violation(s) of second dwelling regulations	2.3.13	\$200
Violations(s) of floodplain specification regulations	2.3.2	\$200
Salmon Valley Floodplain Management Bylaw No. 2600:		
Violations(s) of floodplain specification regulations	3, 4, and 6	\$200

COLUMN I	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
South Shuswap Zoning Bylaw No. 701:		
Obstructing an officer	2.5.5	\$500
Unauthorized use of land, building(s) or structure(s) AR1 AR2 RR1 RR2 RR3 RR4 R1 R2 CH1 CH2 LH MHP SH C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 P1 GC M1 M2 CDC 1 CDC 2 CDC 3 CDC 4	5.1 6.1 7.1 8.1 9.1 10.1 11.1 12.1 13.1 14.1 15.1 16.1 17.1 18.1 19.1 20.1 21.1 22.1 23.1 29.1 25.1 24.1 27.1 28.1 30.1 31.1 & 31.3 32.1, 32.3, 32.5, 32.7, & 32.9 33.1 & 33.2 34.1, 34.3, 34.5, 34.7, & 34.9	\$500

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

OOLOMIT I		
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
South Shuswap Zoning Bylaw No. 701 (cont.):		
Violation of setbacks regulations for buildings, structures and uses		
AR1	5.2.5 & 5.2.6	\$200
AR2	6.2.5 & 6.2.6	4 _00
RR1	7.2.5	
RR2	8.2.5	
RR3	9.2.5	
RR4	10.2.5	
R1	11.2.4	
R2	12.2.6	
CH1	13.2.3	
CH2	14.2.3	
LH	15.2.5, .6, &	
	.7	
MHP	16.2.6	
SH	17.2.4	
C1	18.2.5	
C2	19.2.3	
C3	20.2.3	
C4	21.2.5	
C5	22.2.5	
C6	23.2.5	
C7	29.2.4	
C8	25.2.4	
P1	24.2.4	
GC	27.2.3	
M1	28.2.4	
M2	30.2.5	
CDC 1	31.2.4, 31.4.3	
CDC 2	32.2.4, 32.4.4,	
-	32.6.4, 32.8.4,	
	& 32.10.3	
CDC 3	33.3.5, 33.4.4,	
	& 33.5.3	
CDC 4	34.2.6, 34.4.5,	
	34.6.5, 34.8.3,	
	&34.10.3	

COLUMN I

COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
South Shuswap Zoning Bylaw No. 701 (cont.):		
Violation of height regulations for buildings, structures and uses		
AR1	5.2.4	\$200
AR2	6.2.4	,
RR1	7.2.4	
RR2	8.2.4	
RR3	9.2.4	
RR4	10.2.4	
R1	11.2.3	
R2	12.2.5	
CH1	13.2.2	
CH2	14.2.2	
LH	15.2.3	
MHP	16.2.5	
SH	17.2.3	
C1	18.2.4	
C2	19.2.2	
C3	20.2.2	
C4	21.2.4	
C5	22.2.4	
C6	23.2.4	
C7	29.2.3	
C8	25.2.3	
P1	24.2.3	
GC	27.2.2	
M1	28.2.3	
M2	30.2.3	
CDC 1	31.2.3, 31.4.2	
CDC 2	32.2.3, 32.4.3,	
	32.6.3, 32.8.3,	
0000	& 32.10.2	
CDC 3	33.3.4, 33.4.3,	
000 (& 33.5.2	
CDC 4	34.2.5, 34.4.4,	
	34.6.4, 34.8.2,	
	& 34.10.2	

COLUMNI	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
South Shuswap Zoning Bylaw No. 701 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number or density of dwellings AR1 AR2 RR1 RR2 RR3 RR4 R1 R2 CH2 LH MHP SH C1 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 P1 M1 M2 CDC 1 CDC 2	5.2.2 6.2.2 7.2.2 8.2.2 9.2.2 10.2.2 11.2.2 12.2.2 & 12.2.8 14.2.5 15.2.1 16.2.2 & 16.2.3 17.2.2 & 17.2.6 18.2.3 & 18.2.6 21.2.3 22.2.2 23.2.2 29.2.2 24.4.2 28.2.2 30.2.2 31.2.2 32.2.2, 32.4.2,	\$500
CDC 3	32.6.2, & 32.8.2 33.3.2, 33.4.6, & 33.5.5	
CDC 4	34.2.4	

COLUMN I	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
OFFENCE COMMITTED	SECTION	FINE
South Shuswap Zoning Bylaw No. 701 (cont.):		
Exceeding maximum number of cottages AR1 AR2 RR1 RR2 RR2 RR3	5.2.3 6.2.3 7.2.3 8.2.3 9.2.3	\$500
RR4 CH2 LH CDC 2	10.2.3 14.2.6 15.2.2 32.6.3, 32.8.3	
Exceeding maximum coverage regulations RR1 RR2 RR3 RR4 R1 R2 CH1 CH2 MHP SH C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 M1 M2 CDC 1 CDC 2 CDC 3 CDC 4	7.2.6 8.2.6 9.2.6 10.2.6 11.2.5 12.2.7 13.2.4 14.2.4 16.2.4 17.2.8 18.2.7 19.2.4 20.2.4 21.2.7 23.2.6 29.2.5 25.2.5 28.2.6 30.2.6 31.2.5 32.2.5, 32.4.5, 32.6.5, 32.8.5 33.3.6, 33.4.5, & 33.5.5 34.2.7, 34.4.6, & 34.6.6	\$200

COLUMN I COLUMN 2 **COLUMN 3 OFFENCE COMMITTED** SECTION FINE South Shuswap Zoning Bylaw No. 701 (cont.): Exceeding maximum gross floor area R2 12.2.4 \$200 CDC 4 34.4.7 & .8. 34.6.7 & .8 Exceeding maximum number of seasonal modular buildings 34.4.2 & \$200 and/or resort residential spaces 34.6.2 Exceeding maximum number of seasonal modular buildings 34.4.3 & and/or resort residential spaces per parcel 34.6.3 Schedule B \$200 Violation(s) of parking and loading regulations 3.12 \$200 Violation(s) of home business regulations Violation(s) of home industry regulations 3.13 \$200 \$200 Violation(s) of bed and breakfast regulations 3.14 Violation(s) of portable sawmill regulations 3.15, 15.2.7 & \$200 .8 Violation(s) of screening regulations 15.3 \$200 LH MHP 16.3 C1 18.3 C2 19.3 C3 20.3 C4 21.3 C5 22.3 **C7** 29.3 C8 25.3 Violation(s) of sight triangle regulations 3.7 \$200

\$200

3.16, 3.17, and 3.18

Violations(s) of floodplain specification regulations

COLUMN I

Construction in violation of regulations

OFFENCE COMMITTED SECTION FINE Building Regulation Bylaw No. 630: Obstructing an officer 3.9 \$200

COLUMN 3

\$200

COLUMN 2

6.1